Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: March 20, 2019

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications -
February 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in February
2019.

PURPOSE
This item does not support the 2018-19 Strategic Management Plan, but contributes to the
Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures consistent application of

retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for February 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Acting Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 2/1/2019 to 2/28/2019

Last Name

Bali

Cano
Chance
Chao
Chavarria
Clark
Crittenden
Damazio
Del Sarto
Dent
Dugger
Elliott
Falor
Gonzales
Green
Griffin
Hahn
Hanks
Haynes
Hengel
Hernandez
Hieb
Horper
Humphrey
1iff

Imhof
Irving
Jameson
Kiesz
Kovanda
Ladas
MacCracken
Mammoliti

Marenco

First Name

Rita
Ronald
John
Saeng
Lainie
Sophia
Benton
Deborah
Suzanne
Cynthia
Margaret
Steven
Bonnie
Dick
Rita T.
Brenda
Brian
Susan
Gale
Todd
Elizabeth
Steven
Penny
Ellen
Margaret
Charles
Mary
Lisa
Suzanne P.
Rozina
Gregory
Dettie
Franklin

Pedro

McCurry-McKinl Cynthia

Tuesday, March 12, 2019

Retire Date

12/08/2018
01/09/2019
01/19/2019
01/05/2019
01/19/2019
12/25/2018
01/05/2019
12/29/2018
07/25/2009
12/19/2018
01/26/2019
12/15/2018
01/05/2019
01/12/2019
12/29/2018
01/05/2019
01/05/2019
12/31/2018
01/05/2019
12/23/2018
12/08/2018
12/29/2018
12/31/2018
01/04/2019
12/27/2018
12/21/2018
01/05/2019
01/05/2019
12/31/2018
01/26/2017
01/04/2019
01/26/2019
12/15/2018
01/05/2019
01/05/2019

Entered In
Payroll

02/01/2019
02/01/2019
02/28/2019
02/04/2019
02/28/2019
02/15/2019
02/27/2019
02/15/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/08/2019
02/28/2019
02/27/2019
02/15/2019
02/28/2019
02/27/2019
02/14/2019
02/13/2019
02/14/2019
02/04/2019
02/14/2019
02/15/2019
02/27/2019
02/14/2019
02/11/2019
02/14/2019
02/27/2019
02/01/2019
02/25/2019
02/25/2019
02/27/2019
02/04/2019
02/28/2019
02/27/2019

Department

Sheriff

Human Assistance
Technology

Human Assistance

Human Assistance

Superior Court

Human Assistance

Child Support Services
Health and Human Services
Sheriff

Retirement Administration
Development and Code Services
Superior Court

Sac Area Sewer District
Superior Court

Human Assistance
Development and Code Services
Library

Revenue Recovery

Sheriff

Human Assistance
Assessor

Health and Human Services
Personnel Services
Carmichael Park District
Sheriff

Probation

Environmental Mgmt Dept
Health and Human Services
SETA

Sheriff

SETA

SETA

Technology

Health Services

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Report Generated on: 3/12/2019

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

24.5
12.9
12.9
34.5
37.1
16.3
25
18
0.3
34.2
18.4
17.7
13.1
33.1
0.8
22.9
33.8
8.5
334
22.9
19.7
6.2
12.3
20

22.2
20.7
13.1

3
20.6
26.3
25.3
19.8
21.3
26.5
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Last Name

McKellar
Miller
Morales
Morris
Myers
Nowack
Nugent
Oakes
Overholt
Palmer
Peterson
Pfeiffer-Platt
Phillips
Pineda
Price
Rockwell
Rodriguez
Royal
Rudley
Sauer
Schnathorst
Silvey
Stanton
Stephens
Stewart
Sutcliffe
Turnage
Umali
Voight
Walton
Webster
West
Wiggins
Williams
Worthy
Yakimtsev

Zeri

First Name

Douglas
Marilyn
Nora
Karen
Willie
Karen
Grant
John
Jocelyn
Sandra
Marti
Jenson
Kelly
Ariel
Robert
Natalya
Deanna
Keith
Craig
Robert
William
Matthew
Lisa
Larry
Steve
David
David
Charlotte
Lysa
Paula
Aaron
Wyona
Paula
Lolita
Linda
Galina

Michael

Tuesday, March 12, 2019

Retire Date

01/19/2019
12/22/2018
12/08/2018
01/05/2019
12/22/2018
12/14/2018
01/05/2019
12/25/2018
12/15/2018
12/08/2018
12/28/2018
01/05/2019
01/26/2019
12/31/2018
12/07/2018
11/01/2018
12/29/2018
12/30/2018
01/05/2019
12/08/2018
01/19/2019
01/04/2019
12/22/2018
01/04/2019
11/30/2018
01/04/2019
12/21/2018
01/02/2019
01/05/2019
12/22/2018
12/20/2018
01/05/2019
12/15/2018
12/28/2018
12/29/2018
12/29/2018
01/23/2019

Entered In
Payroll

02/28/2019
02/13/2019
02/14/2019
02/19/2019
02/13/2019
02/06/2019
02/27/2019
02/15/2019
02/08/2019
02/01/2019
02/15/2019
02/25/2019
02/27/2019
02/15/2019
02/04/2019
02/11/2019
02/08/2019
02/14/2019
02/14/2019
02/01/2019
02/13/2019
02/28/2019
02/13/2019
02/28/2019
02/11/2019
02/25/2019
02/13/2019
02/28/2019
02/14/2019
02/13/2019
02/11/2019
02/28/2019
02/08/2019
02/15/2019
02/14/2019
02/15/2019
02/28/2019

Department

Development and Code Services
Child Support Services

Revenue Recovery

Superior Court

Sheriff

Superior Court

Health Services

Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District
Airports

Library

Health Services

Child, Family and Adult Services
Development and Code Services
Sheriff

Sac Area Sewer District

Water Resources

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Human Assistance

Human Assistance

Retirement Administration
Sheriff

Airports

Sheriff

SETA

General Services

Sheriff

Superior Court

Policy and Planning

Clerk of the Board

Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District
Human Assistance

Child, Family and Adult Services
Child Support Services

Health and Human Services
Health Services

Finance

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IV
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

18.2
19.7
325
18.3
12.9
18.5
6.6
5.9
14.6
3.5
9.6
17.6
32.6
6.5
30.9
11
16.5
24
19.9
23.5
323
21
22.3
21.3
17.5
10.8
24.6
27.6
24
29.1
4.6
23.9
14
14.6

13.8
12.3
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Entered In Service
Last Name First Name Retire Date Payroll Department Current Plan Credit (Yrs.)

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 72 Average Age at Retirement: 59 Yrs. Average Service: 18
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