

## **Board of Retirement Regular Meeting**

Agenda Item 5

**Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System** 

MEETING DATE:	March 20, 2019			
SUBJECT:	Ratification of February 2019	Service	Retirement	Applications -
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Consent	Del and	iberation Action	Receive and File
RECOMMENDATION				
Staff recommends the E 2019.	Board ratify service reti	irement appl	ications that were	e finalized in February
<u>PURPOSE</u>				
This item does not sup Board's effective overs retirement law.	• •	_	•	
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>				
<ul> <li>Finalized Retirer</li> </ul>	ment Applications for F	ebruary 20	19	
Prepared by:				
/S/				
Mario Sierras Acting Chief Benefits O				
Reviewed by:				
/S/				
Eric Stern Chief Executive Officer				

Last Name	First Name	Retire Date	Entered In Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs.)
Bali	Rita	12/08/2018	02/01/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	24.5
Cano	Ronald	01/09/2019	02/01/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.9
Chance	John	01/19/2019	02/28/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.9
Chao	Saeng	01/05/2019	02/04/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	34.5
Chavarria	Lainie	01/19/2019	02/28/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	37.1
Clark	Sophia	12/25/2018	02/15/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.3
Crittenden	Benton	01/05/2019	02/27/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	25
Damazio	Deborah	12/29/2018	02/15/2019	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	18
Del Sarto	Suzanne	07/25/2009	02/08/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	0.3
Dent	Cynthia	12/19/2018	02/08/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	34.2
Dugger	Margaret	01/26/2019	02/08/2019	Retirement Administration	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.4
Elliott	Steven	12/15/2018	02/08/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.7
Falor	Bonnie	01/05/2019	02/28/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.1
Gonzales	Dick	01/12/2019	02/27/2019	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	33.1
Green	Rita T.	12/29/2018	02/15/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	0.8
Griffin	Brenda	01/05/2019	02/28/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	22.9
Hahn	Brian	01/05/2019	02/27/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	33.8
Hanks	Susan	12/31/2018	02/14/2019	Library	Miscellaneous Tier III	8.5
Haynes	Gale	01/05/2019	02/13/2019	Revenue Recovery	Miscellaneous Tier III	33.4
Hengel	Todd	12/23/2018	02/14/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	22.9
Hernandez	Elizabeth	12/08/2018	02/04/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.7
Hieb	Steven	12/29/2018	02/14/2019	Assessor	Miscellaneous Tier II	6.2
Horper	Penny	12/31/2018	02/15/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	12.3
Humphrey	Ellen	01/04/2019	02/27/2019	Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	20
lliff	Margaret	12/27/2018	02/14/2019	Carmichael Park District	Miscellaneous Tier II	3
Imhof	Charles	12/21/2018	02/11/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	22.2
Irving	Mary	01/05/2019	02/14/2019	Probation	Safety Tier II	20.7
Jameson	Lisa	01/05/2019	02/27/2019	Environmental Mgmt Dept	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.1
Kiesz	Suzanne P.	12/31/2018	02/01/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	3
Kovanda	Rozina	01/26/2017	02/25/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.6
Ladas	Gregory	01/04/2019	02/25/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier I	26.3
MacCracken	Dettie	01/26/2019	02/27/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	25.3
Mammoliti	Franklin	12/15/2018	02/04/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.8
Marenco	Pedro	01/05/2019	02/28/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	21.3
McCurry-McKinl	Cynthia	01/05/2019	02/27/2019	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	26.5

Last Name	First Name	Retire Date	Entered In Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs.)
McKellar	Douglas	01/19/2019	02/28/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.2
Miller	Marilyn	12/22/2018	02/13/2019	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.7
Morales	Nora	12/08/2018	02/14/2019	Revenue Recovery	Miscellaneous Tier III	32.5
Morris	Karen	01/05/2019	02/19/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.3
Myers	Willie	12/22/2018	02/13/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.9
Nowack	Karen	12/14/2018	02/06/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.5
Nugent	Grant	01/05/2019	02/27/2019	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier IV	6.6
Oakes	John	12/25/2018	02/15/2019	Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District	Safety Tier I	5.9
Overholt	Jocelyn	12/15/2018	02/08/2019	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	14.6
Palmer	Sandra	12/08/2018	02/01/2019	Library	Miscellaneous Tier II	3.5
Peterson	Marti	12/28/2018	02/15/2019	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	9.6
Pfeiffer-Platt	Jenson	01/05/2019	02/25/2019	Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.6
Phillips	Kelly	01/26/2019	02/27/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	32.6
Pineda	Ariel	12/31/2018	02/15/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	6.5
Price	Robert	12/07/2018	02/04/2019	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	30.9
Rockwell	Natalya	11/01/2018	02/11/2019	Water Resources	Miscellaneous Tier III	11
Rodriguez	Deanna	12/29/2018	02/08/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.5
Royal	Keith	12/30/2018	02/14/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier I	24
Rudley	Craig	01/05/2019	02/14/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.9
Sauer	Robert	12/08/2018	02/01/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	23.5
Schnathorst	William	01/19/2019	02/13/2019	Retirement Administration	Miscellaneous Tier III	32.3
Silvey	Matthew	01/04/2019	02/28/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	21
Stanton	Lisa	12/22/2018	02/13/2019	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	22.3
Stephens	Larry	01/04/2019	02/28/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	21.3
Stewart	Steve	11/30/2018	02/11/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.5
Sutcliffe	David	01/04/2019	02/25/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	10.8
Turnage	David	12/21/2018	02/13/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	24.6
Umali	Charlotte	01/02/2019	02/28/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	27.6
Voight	Lysa	01/05/2019	02/14/2019	Policy and Planning	Miscellaneous Tier III	24
Walton	Paula	12/22/2018	02/13/2019	Clerk of the Board	Miscellaneous Tier III	29.1
Webster	Aaron	12/20/2018	02/11/2019	Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire District	Safety Tier I	4.6
West	Wyona	01/05/2019	02/28/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	23.9
Wiggins	Paula			Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	
Williams	Lolita			Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	
Worthy	Linda			Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	
Yakimtsev	Galina			Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	
Zeri	Michael		02/28/2019		Miscellaneous Tier III	
		, -,	, -,			

Tuesday, March 12, 2019 Page 2 of 3

Last Name First Name Retire Date Payroll Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs.)

## **Summary Data for Period:**

Total Retirements: 72 Average Age at Retirement: 59 Yrs. Average Service: 18